
 

 

 

HSCC/SES/MOT/SSB/Kolkata/2017          Dated: 09.10.2017 

 

All Bidders 

 

 

Amendment -III 

 

Subject: Supply , Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Modular Operation 

Theatres for Super Specialty Block at Kolkata Medical College, Kolkata 

under Phase –I of PMSSY.  

 

IFB No. : HSCC/SES/MOT/SSB/Kolkata/PMSSY-I/2017 dated 15.09.2017  

 

 This has reference to above IFB. 

 

 The following Amendment may be noted which shall be treated as part of the tender 

document and to be submitted duly signed & stamp along with tender. 

  

 Bidder’s Query Amendment/Clarification 

1. SCC Vol.3 point 24 states,  

24.1 The bidder must quote cost of CMC for 
5 years after completion of 5 yrs defect 
liability period in the Price Bid and the rate 
will be added with the total cost of 
MODULAR OPERATION THEATRE  
including running and operation cost during 
5 yrs DLP for evaluation and ranking 
purpose. 

24.2 The bidder must quote cost of Five Year 
running & Operation during 5 yrs defect 
liability period separately as per BOQ.  

24.3 The bidder should quote cost of CMC for 
5 Years after DLP in the Price Bid and the 
rate of CMC will be added for evaluation and 
ranking purpose.. 

 However,  

 BOQ Part II states,  

The bidders are required to quote rates for 
Running & Operation Charges for the years 
compulsorily. However the client reserve the 
right to award or not to award the work at latter 
stage. The contractor has no claim in this 
regard. This is to be noted that the rates quoted 
for these items under Running & Operation 

 

SCC Vol. 3 point 24 

prevails. 

BOQ Part II should be 

read as  

The bidders are 
required to quote rates 
for Running & 
Operation Charges for 
the 5 years 
compulsorily from date 
of take over . This is to 
be noted that the rates 
quoted for these items 
under Running & 
Operation Contract 
shall be part of 
evaluation of the 
financial bid.  

 BOQ Part III should be 

read as  

The bidders are 
required to quote rates 
for Comprehensive 
Maintenance Contract 
(CMC) for the 5 years 



 

 

Contract shall not be part of evaluation of the 
financial bid. Further the lowest evaluated 
bidder as per terms given above will have to 
necessarily match the price itemwise and year 
wise of the lowest quoted itemwise by any of 
the bidders. 

 BOQ Part III states 

The bidders are required to quote rates for 
Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (CMC) 
for the years compulsorily. However the client 
reserve the right to award or not to award the 
work at latter stage. The contractor has no 
claim in this regard. This is to be noted that the 
rates quoted for these items under 
Comprehensive Maintenance Contract shall not 
be part of evaluation of the financial bid. Further 
the lowest evaluated bidder as per terms given 
above will have to necessarily match the price 
itemwise and year wise of the lowest quoted 
itemwise by any of the bidders. 

 

compulsorily after 5 yrs 
DLP. This is to be noted 
that the rates quoted for 
these items under 
Comprehensive 
Maintenance Contract 
shall be part of 
evaluation of the 
financial bid.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The bid submission date is extended from 10.10.2017 to 12.10.2017and bid security 

should be valid for 180 days from the date of original bid submission ie. from 

10.10.2017.  

 

All other terms & conditions remain unchanged. 

 

Chief General Manager, HSCC (I) Ltd. 

 For and behalf of Director, Kolkata Medical College, Kolkata 

 


